
2019 ETSU Baseball

UNC Asheville at ETSU

Mar 27, 2019 at Johnson City, Tenn. (Thomas Stadium)

UNC Asheville 6 (8-15)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

GASPARRO, Greg cf 3 3 0 0 3 1 5 0 1

FREEBERGER, Dominic 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

  TROOST, Chris ph/2b 3 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0

MADOLE, Jake 1b 6 0 2 3 0 2 7 1 1

LANKFORD, Brandon 3b 5 0 3 1 1 0 0 4 1

WILSON, Danny dh/p 6 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

HEINTZ, PJ c 5 1 1 0 0 0 10 1 4

  CHANDLER, Wade pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  FRIEDHOLM, Andrew c 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  GRUSZKA, Joe ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

PAGANO, Carmine ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 2 3 0

SERRICCHIO, Tyler lf 6 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3

CUOZZI, Anthony rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

EDWARDS, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  BROWN, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SONDOCK, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TRESSLER, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  JERNIGAN, Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  PEREZ, JP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  FAHR, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WHITECAVAGE, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  HARRIS, Kole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  DOBSON, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  HOOPES, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 44 6 10 6 9 8 33 12 14

ETSU 7 (19-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jake Lyle 3b 4 3 1 0 3 0 1 3 2

Cullen Smith 2b 6 1 2 2 1 0 3 4 4

Jackson Greer dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

  Ethan Cady ph/dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Cade Gilbert ss 5 0 0 1 1 3 1 2 0

Noah Hill 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 2

  Quinn Buffington pr/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0

  Landon Knack ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  Sean Kearney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Colby Emmertz 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

David Beam cf/1b 3 1 0 0 2 1 5 0 3

Kyle Richardson c 5 1 0 0 0 4 8 0 0

Tyler Cox rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2

  Markell Graham ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ethan Shelton lf 6 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 2

Hooper Mills p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Zachary Kirby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Colby Stuart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Daulton Montagna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  James Giambalvo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nathanial Tate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 42 7 8 6 10 14 36 11 16

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E

UNC Asheville 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 10 3

ETSU 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 8 3

Note: None out, 1 runner LOB when the game ended.

E - FREEBERGER(2); MADOLE(3); PAGANO(7); Q.Buffington(1); D. Beam(1); T. Cox(1). DP - AVL 1; ETSU 1. LOB - AVL

14; ETSU 16. 2B - MADOLE(3); PAGANO(7); C. Smith(10); E. Shelton(5). 3B - LANKFORD(1); E. Shelton(2). HR - J.

Greer(5). HBP - K.Richardson; T. Cox; M. Graham. SH - GASPARRO(1); PAGANO(3); CUOZZI(1); D. Beam(2). SB -

GASPARRO(1); J. Lyle 2(5); E. Cady(10); D. Beam(2). CS - J. Greer(1).

UNC Asheville ip h r er bb so ab bf

EDWARDS, Jacob 2.0 1 2 1 4 2 7 11

WILSON, Danny 1.1 3 3 3 2 2 7 9

BROWN, Blake 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 7 8

SONDOCK, Joe 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 3 4

TRESSLER, Ethan 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

JERNIGAN, Trey 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 2 4

PEREZ, JP 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

FAHR, Austin 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 4 4

WHITECAVAGE, Eric 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4

HARRIS, Kole 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3

DOBSON, David 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5

HOOPES, Hunter 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2

ETSU ip h r er bb so ab bf

Hooper Mills 2.0 2 2 1 3 2 7 11

Zachary Kirby 3.0 3 0 0 1 3 12 13

Colby Stuart 2.2 3 4 0 3 1 11 15

Daulton Montagna 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 6 8

James Giambalvo 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 5 6

Nathanial Tate 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3

Win - N. Tate (2-0).  Loss - HOOPES (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - BROWN(6); FAHR(3); DOBSON(3); J. Giambalvo(2). HBP - by BROWN (K.Richardson); by JERNIGAN (T. Cox); by DOBSON

(M. Graham). PB - K.Richardson(2).

Umpires - HP: John White  1B: Darrell Arnold  3B: Jack Cox

Start: 6:02PM   Time: 4:24   Attendance: 415

Weather: 59, sunny

H. Mills faced 2 batters in the 3rd.


